



Board of Commissioners of Cook County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 23-1104 Version: 1 Name: ALICE EICHHORST, 100 YEAR BIRTHDAY

Type: Consent Calendar Resolution Status: Approved

File created: 1/20/2023 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 1/26/2023 Final action: 1/26/2023

Title: PROPOSED RESOLUTION

ALICE EICHHORST, 100 YEAR BIRTHDAY

WHEREAS, Alice Eichhorst was born on January 13, 1923; and

WHEREAS, Alice recently celebrated her 100th birthday; and

WHEREAS, Alice Eichhorst was born in East Dundee; and

WHEREAS, she has lived in Elgin for nearly 80 years, including now at The Vines Senior Home in

Elgin; and

WHEREAS, Alice worked at several local businesses over the years, including Ackemann's

Department Store and the Elgin Watch Factory; and

WHEREAS, she now spends her time socializing with other residents at The Vines Senior Home,

knitting, and crocheting; and

WHEREAS, Alice spent her 100th birthday surrounded by her many family members, friends,

residents, and local leaders; and

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Commissioners of Cook County that the

Board does hereby join Alice Eichhorst in celebrating her 100th birthday; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this text be spread upon the official proceedings of this Honorable

Body, and a suitable copy be tendered to Alice Eichhorst.

Sponsors: KEVIN B. MORRISON

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/26/2023	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass

PROPOSED RESOLUTION

ALICE EICHHORST, 100 YEAR BIRTHDAY

WHEREAS, Alice Eichhorst was born on January 13, 1923; and

WHEREAS, Alice recently celebrated her 100th birthday; and

WHEREAS, Alice Eichhorst was born in East Dundee; and

File #: 23-1104, Version: 1

WHEREAS, she has lived in Elgin for nearly 80 years, including now at The Vines Senior Home in Elgin; and

WHEREAS, Alice worked at several local businesses over the years, including Ackemann's Department Store and the Elgin Watch Factory; and

WHEREAS, she now spends her time socializing with other residents at The Vines Senior Home, knitting, and crocheting; and

WHEREAS, Alice spent her 100th birthday surrounded by her many family members, friends, residents, and local leaders; and

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Commissioners of Cook County that the Board does hereby join Alice Eichhorst in celebrating her 100th birthday; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this text be spread upon the official proceedings of this Honorable Body, and a suitable copy be tendered to Alice Eichhorst.